, 8/01,	97 PO FLERIDA DIFISIONED CO ELECTRONIC FILING COVE	PORATIONS DU	1876
	(((H97000012614	8)))	
TO :	DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS	FAX #:	(850)922-4001
FROM:	EMPIRE CORPORATE KIT COMPANY CONTACT: RAY STORMONT	ACCT#:	072450003255
	PHONE: (305)541-3694	FAX #:	(305) 541-3770
NAME:	BOCA BUILDING TRUST, INC. AUDIT NUMBERH97000012614 DOC TYPEFLORIDA PROFIT CORPORT		
NOTE :	CERT. OF STATUS0 PAGES. CERT. COPIES1 DEL.MET EST.CHA PLEASE PRINT THIS PAGE AND USE IT AS A (AUDIT NUMBER ON THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF AN	THOD FAX ARGE \$122.50 COVER SHEET. TYP	PR THE FAX DOCUMENT
	CERT. COPIES1 DEL.MET EST.CHA PLEASE PRINT THIS PAGE AND USE IT AS A (THOD FAX ARGE \$122.50 COVER SHEET. TYP	PE THE FAX DOCUMENT
** En BNTEF	CERT. COPIES1 DEL.MET EST.CHA PLEASE PRINT THIS PAGE AND USE IT AS A (AUDIT NUMBER ON THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF AN	THOD FAX ARGE \$122.50 COVER SHEET. TYP	PE THE FAX DOCUMENT Connect: 00:03:10
** En BNTEF	CERT. COPIES1 DEL.MET EST.CHA PLEASE PRINT THIS PAGE AND USE IT AS A (AUDIT NUMBER ON THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF AN TER 'M' FOR MENU. ** SELECTION AND <cr>:</cr>	THOD FAX ARGE \$122.50 COVER SHEET. TYP LL PAGES OF THE	DOCUMENT

BM 814197

H 9700 DU 126 14

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

. الادرة محمد مثلاً، عند المحمد الأغمانية م

1 6

QP

BOCA BUILDING TRUST. INC.

The undersigned does hereby execute, acknowledge and file the following Articles of Theorporation for the purpose of creating a corporation under the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation shall be BOCA BUILDING TRUST, INC.

ARTICLE II

The principal place of business address of this corporation shall be 1701 Ponce de Leon Boulevard, Coral Gables, Florida 33134, and the mailing address of this corporation shall be 1701 Ponce de Leon Boulevard, Coral Gables, FL 33134.

ARTICLE III

This corporation's existence shall be effective on the date of filing of these Articles, and the corporation shall have perpetual existence.

ARTICLE IY

The general purpose for which this corporation is organized is to transact any or all lawful business permitted under the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE V

The aggregate number of chares which the corporation shall have authority to insue shall be as follows:

HARVEY A. BURGER, ESQ. Sulta 506 20801 Biscayne Houlevard Aventura, PL 33100 Tol: (305) 936-8844 Florida Bar No. 0136195 L H 9700D012614

ဟတ

H9700D012614

Number of Sharey Authorized	Par Value	<u>Class of Stock</u>	
100	\$1.00	Common	

All of said stock shall be payable in cash, property, real or personal, or labor or services in lieu of cash, at a just valuation to be fixed by the Board of Directors of this corporation.

ARTICLE VI

The street address of the initial registered office of this corporation and its initial registered agent are as follows:

Name	Addrogu		
Simon Hassine	1701 Ponce de Leon Boulevard Cural Gables, FL 33134		

ARTICLE VII

This corporation shall have at least one diractor, with the exact number of directors to be specified by the sharcholders from time to time unless the shareholders shall, by a majority vote hereafter, determine that the corporation be managed by the sharcholders. The names and addresses of the directors of the corporation, who shall hold office for the first year or until their successors are duly elected and qualified, shall be:

Name

Address

Simon Hassine

1701 Punce de Leon Boulevard Coral Cables, FL 33134

ARTICLE VIII

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Name Simon Hassine Address

1701 Ponce de Laon Boulevard Coral Gables, FL 33134

H9700Du12614

2

H 970000 12614

ARTICLE IN

The private property of the energy dars shall not be subject to the payment of the corporate debts to any extent whatever. The corporation shall have a first lish on the shares of its shareholders and upon the dividence due them for any indebtedness of such chareholders to the corporation.

ARTICLE X

This corporation, by duly adopted action of the Board of Directors, may indemnify and insure its officers and directors to the extent permitted by law either new existing or hereafter enacted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being the original Incorporator of the above-named corporation, for the purpose of forming a corporation to do business both within and without the State of Florida, under the laws of Florida, does make and file these Articles, hereby declaring and certifying that the facts herein stated are true, and executes these Articles of Incorporation this 12^{2} day of AUGUET, 1997.

BINON HABBINE, Imporporator

H 97000012614

H 97000012614

CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING PLACE OF BUSINESS OF DONICILE FOR THE SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN THIS STATE NAMING AGENT UPON MION PROCESS MAY BE SERVED

Pursuant to Chapter 48.091, Florida Statutes, the following is submitted in compliance with said Act:

BUCA BUILDING TRUST, INC., desiring to organize under the laws of the State of Florida with its principal office as indicated in the Articles of Incorporation at 1701 Fonce de Leon Boulovard, Coral Gables, FL 33132, has named Simon Massine as its agent to accept Service of process within the State of Florida.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Having been named to accept service of process for the abovestated corporation, at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby agree to act in this capacity, and I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties.

SIMON HASSINE, REGISTERED AGENT DATE: 8 97

97

200

L

7: 56

1+

etentimeshing in

H 97000012614